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The children in Green Class enjoyed a VE Day party. They @ s u M M E R
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made Union Jack flags, decorated biscuits and enjoyed a ’
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We are looking for volunteers to help with some tidying SUMMERTIME! ’e

L. FAMILY WORKSHOPS FOR PARENTS, il
and gardening in our quad area. GRANDPARENTS AND CARERS TO

m ATTEND WITH CHILDREN
If you have some spare time and would like to help,
please contact the school office. TONACLIFFE PRIMARY SCHOOL
FRIDAY 16™ MAY
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We aim for at least 97% attendance each week;
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here are the attendance figures for last week: ;’ ‘:
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Yellow Class: 96.4% 3 B
s &
Green Class: 94.7% Orange Class: 97.2% g -
Pink Class:  96.4% Lime Class: 92.2% Naima A-W Q
White Class: 98% Turquoise Class:  97.5% ' .
For helping another mem-
Red Class: 98.3% Gold Class: 99.1% ber of the class during
Purple Class: 96.1% cricket and showing them

how to hold the bat
properly.

Our overall school attendance figure for week
ending

Friday 2nd May is 96.2%
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Monday 12th May: KS2 SATS Week begins.

Monday 19th May: Sports Day (provisional date) depending on weather.

Thursday 22nd May: Reception new starters welcome meeting-6pm.

Friday 23rd May: Last day of Summer Term 1.

Monday 2nd June: Summer Term 2 begins.

Tuesday 3rd June: Nursery settling in afternoon.

Friday 6th June: Nursery settling in afternoon— 1pm.

Monday 9th June: Nursery settling in afternoon— 1pm.

Wednesday 11th June: Nursery Superman’s afternoon— 2pm.
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Friday 13th June: Nursery settling in afternoon— 1pm. ;-" .‘,:\‘
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Monday 16th June: Nursery settling in afternoon— 1pm. " )
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Wednesday 18th June: Year 6 Blackpool Zoo trip— 8:30am. *. ,
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School Holiday/Term Dates 2024-25
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Training days (children do not attend school)

Holidays




School Term Dates 2025/2026

Training days (children do not attend school)

Holidays




